THE CITY OF

GEORGTIA

Community Affairs
5000 Austell Powder Springs Road
Suite 141

Austell, GA 30106
(770) 944-4309
www.austellga.gov

Application Deadline
(complete packet due by 5:00 pm)

Public Notice
Legal Advertisement
Run Dates

Planning & Zoning
Meeting
6:00 p.m.
Threadmill Complex
5000 Austell Powder Springs Rd

City Council Meeting
7:00 p.m.

Threadmill Complex
5000 Austell Powder Springs Rd

January Fri. — December 19, 2025 December 26, 2025 Tues. - January 13, 2026 Mon. — March 2, 2026
Annexations — December 12, 2025 January 2, 2026

February Fri. — January 16, 2026 January 23, 2026 Tues. - February 10, 2026 Mon. — April 6, 2026
Annexations — January 9, 2026 January 30, 2026

March Fri. — February 13, 2026 February 20, 2026 Tues. - March 10, 2026 Mon. — May 4, 2026
Annexations — February 6, 2026 February 27, 2026

April Fri. — March 20, 2026 March 27, 2026 Tues. - April 14, 2026 Mon. — June 1, 2026
Annexations — March 13, 2026 April 3, 2026

May Thurs. — April 17, 2026 April 24, 2026 Tues. - May 12, 2026 Mon. — July 6, 2026
Annexations — April 10, 2026 May 1, 2026

June Fri. — May 15, 2026 May 22, 2026 Tues. - June 9, 2026 Mon. — August 3, 2026
Annexations — May 8, 2026 May 29, 2026

July Thurs. — June 18, 2026 June 26, 2026 Tues. - July 14, 2026 Mon. — September 14, 2026
Annexations — June 12, 2026 July 3, 2026

August Fri. — July 17, 2026 July 24, 2026 Tues. - August 11, 2026 Mon. — October 5, 2026
Annexations — July 10, 2026 July 31, 2026

September Fri. — August 14, 2026 August 21, 2026 Tues. - September 8, 2026 Mon. — November 2, 2026
Annexations — August 7, 2026 August 28, 2026

October Fri. — September 18, 2026 September 25, 2026 Tues. - October 13, 2026 Mon. — December 7, 2026
Annexations — September 11, 2026 October 2, 2026

November Fri. — October 16, 2026 October 23, 2026 Tues. - November 10, 2026 Mon. — January 4, 2027
Annexations — October 9, 2026 October 30, 2026

December Fri. — November 13, 2026 November 20, 2026 Tues. - December 8, 2026 Mon. — February 1, 2027

Annexations — November 6, 2026

November 27, 2026

** Annexation requests are to be submitted one week prior to other zoning requests to accommodate City and County coordination timelines **

Scheduled dates and/or times may change. Please contact Community Affairs to confirm the date and time of a meeting.




